

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 756

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Consumer Information" and substitute "Repeal"; strike beginning with the first "a" in line 4 down through "language" in line 12 and substitute "certain provisions providing for a fuel efficiency surcharge or credit on new or used passenger cars under certain conditions; repealing certain requirements that motor vehicle dealers display certain information in a certain manner; repealing the authority of the Motor Vehicle Administration to adopt certain regulations; repealing a certain provision that provides for the distribution of certain revenue"; in line 12, strike "consumer information concerning" and substitute "the repeal of"; in line 14, strike "and reenacting, with amendments,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.